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UK SUMMARY

AGE - Which age category are you in? GENDER - Which gender do you identify with?
L em B me ew se e
Partner 0% 1% 35% 44% 19% 1% Partner 25% 75%
Associate 1% 80% 18% <1% 1% 0% Associate 56% 44%
Legal Trainee 47% 51% 2% 0% 0% 0% Legal Trainee 62% 38%
Other Legal 24% 44% 18% 6% 6% 1% Other Legal 54% 46%
Business Services 6% 36% 31% 20% 6% <1% Business Services 57% 43%
Grand Total 9% 46% 25% 14% 5% <1% Grand Total 54% 46%
DISABILITY OR LONG TERM HEALTH CONDITIONS - DISABLED CARER - Do you look after or care for someone with long term physical or mental ill
Do you consider yourself to have a disability according to the definition in the Equality Act 2010? health caused by a disability or age (not in a paid capacity)?
e e pemeodee
Partner 1% 98% 1% Partner 77% 20% 2%
Associate 6% 91% 3% Associate 91% 5% 4%
Legal Trainee 9% 84% 6% Legal Trainee 93% 2% 6%
Other Legal 10% 85% 5% Other Legal 83% 1% 7%
Business Services 7% 89% 4% Business Services 84% 12% 5%
Grand Total 7% 90% 4% Grand Total 86% 10% 5%

PRIMARY CARER - Are you a primary carer for a child or children under 18?

Partner 37% 61% 2%
Associate 11% 86% 3%
Legal Trainee 0% 98% 2%
Other Legal 14% 82% 4%
Business Services 26% 71% 3%
Grand Total 20% 77% 3%

Data reflects our population on 1 Dec 2020 and all figures are based on those who responded to our survey.

Counsel is captured within our associate population.

We have colleagues in the UK who identify as non-binary but this population is not currently large enough to be shown in the gender percentages above.
Rounding of numbers may mean some totals do not add up to 100%

@ Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 2



UK SUMMARY

ETHNICITY - What is your ethnic group?

Partner
Associate

Legal Trainee
Other Legal
Business Services

Grand Total

93%
3%
60%
62%
79%
76%

2%

14%
20%
22%
10%
12%

2%
3%
13%
6%
6%
5%

2%
7%
6%
7%
3%

2%
3%
1%
4%
3%

RELIGION - What is your religion or belief?

Partner
Associate

Legal Trainee
Other Legal
Business Services

Grand Total

19%
25%
22%
12%
13%
17%

17%
22%
25%
18%
22%
22%

0%
<1%
1%
3%
<1%
<1%

52%
28%
27%
31%
40%
36%

1%
4%
2%
1%
2%
3%

2%
3%
3%
4%
1%

1%
2%
2%
15%
5%
5%

0%
1%
0%
0%
1%
1%

2%
2%
6%
4%
6%

8%

13%
11%
11%
10%
1%

LGB+ - What is your sexual orientation?

Partner
Associate

Legal Trainee
Other Legal
Business Services

Grand Total

94%
86%
84%
86%
87%
87%

3%
7%
9%
4%
7%

3%
7%
7%
10%
6%

Data reflects our population on 1 Dec 2020 and all figures are based on those who responded to the survey.

Counsel is captured within our associate population.

@ Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer



UK SUMMARY

SCHOOL - What type of school did you mainly attend between the ages of 11 and 16?

Partner 14% 43% 20% 20% 1% 2%
Associate 33% 27% 18% 1% 5% 5%
Legal Trainee 26% 33% 24% 1% 4% 2%
Other Legal 25% 21% 33% 9% 8% 4%
Business Services 14% 6% 46% 13% 14% 7%
Grand Total 21% 18% 33% 13% 9% 6%

UNIVERSITY - Did you attend University?

Partner 34% 65% 0% 1%
Associate 22% 72% 0% 5%
Legal Trainee 22% 74% 0% 3%
Other Legal 35% 58% 4% 2%
Business Services 31% 29% 32% 8%
Grand Total 29% 49% 16% 6%

PARENT/ GUARDIAN QUALIFICATIONS - What is the highest level of qualifications achieved by either of your parent(s) or guardians(s) by the time you were 18?

Partner 49% 0% 14% 35% 0% 2% 0%
Associate 68% 1% 4% 17% 0% 1% 10%
Legal Trainee 2% 1% 6% 16% 0% 0% 6%
Other Legal 53% 4% 12% 17% 1% 1% 12%
Business Services 26% 8% 12% 33% 1% 3% 17%
Grand Total 45% 5% 9% 26% 1% 2% 12%

Data reflects our population on 1 Dec 2020 and all figures are based on those who responded to the survey.
Counsel is captured within our associate population.
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UK SUMMARY

PARENT/ GUARDIAN JOB -Thinking back to when you were aged about 14, which best describes the sort of work the main/highest income earner in your household did in
their main job?

Partner 8% 0% 2% 1% 9% 0% 14%
Associate 2% 1% 1% 8% 25% 0% 10%
Legal Trainee 3% 2% 2% 7% 23% 0% 12%
Other Legal 5% 1% 4% 6% 12% 2% 13%
Business Services 4% 4% 1% 5% 13% 1% 9%

Grand Total 4% 3% 1% 6% 17% 1% 10%
Partner 0% 2% 0% 20% 8% 28% 0%

Associate 0% 3% 1% 10% 3% 25% 1%
Legal Trainee 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 27% 9%

Other Legal 0% 6% 0% 6% 2% 27% 16%
Business Services 0% 10% 1% 1% 10% 17% 14%
Grand Total 0% 7% 1% 10% 6% 21% 12%

Data reflects our population on 1 Dec 2020 and all figures are based on those who responded to the survey.
Counsel is captured within our associate population.
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